2657-2661
3025-3095
174
180
18-40
5
51

5
41

129

1061
1192

1198

Street

Berlin Turnpike
Berlin Turnpike
Brentwood Rd
Brentwood Rd
Cedar St
Dalewood Rd
Edmund St

Isabelle Ter
West Hartford Rd

Willard Ave

Willard Ave
Willard Ave

Willard Ave

Source

Observed
Observed
Public
Public
Observed
Public
Public

Other
Other

Observed

Observed
Observed

Observed

Zoning Enforcement Activity for February 2025

Comp. #

C-25-22
C-25-19
C-25-15
C-25-12
C-25-6
C-25-16
C-25-13

C-25-23
C-25-18

C-25-17

C-25-11
C-25-10

C-25-9

Issue

Open

Cold Air inflatable in use with no permit 24-Feb-2025

Wind Wavers

vehicle parked on grass
vehicle parked on grass
ground sign and temp banner
improper parking of boat
vehicle parked on grass

Home Daycare with no Zoning Permit

Wind Wavers

Wind Wavers and Ground Signs

car for sale in front yard, parking
car parked improperly

car for sale in front yard, parking

lllegal Signs Removed 21

18-Feb-2025
10-Feb-2025
05-Feb-2025
15-Jan-2025
18-Feb-2025
05-Feb-2025

24-Feb-2025
18-Feb-2025

18-Feb-2025

30-Jan-2025
30-Jan-2025

30-Jan-2025

Closed

24-Feb-2025
10-Feb-2025
05-Feb-2025
18-Feb-2025
05-Feb-2025

24-Feb-2025

12-Feb-2025
10-Feb-2025

05-Feb-2025

Notes

spoke with employees who said it would be
removed

NOV sent

no evidence at this time

no evidence at this time

NOV sent

parked properly

no evidence at this time

NOV sent
NOV sent

NOV sent

NOV sent
NOV sent

NOV sent
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