

Zoning Enforcement Activity for February 2025

#	Street	Source	Comp. #	Issue	Open	Closed	Notes
2657-2661	Berlin Turnpike	Observed	C-25-22	Cold Air inflatable in use with no permit	24-Feb-2025		spoke with employees who said it would be removed
3025-3095	Berlin Turnpike	Observed	C-25-19	Wind Wavers	18-Feb-2025	24-Feb-2025	NOV sent
174	Brentwood Rd	Public	C-25-15	vehicle parked on grass	10-Feb-2025	10-Feb-2025	no evidence at this time
180	Brentwood Rd	Public	C-25-12	vehicle parked on grass	05-Feb-2025	05-Feb-2025	no evidence at this time
18-40	Cedar St	Observed	C-25-6	ground sign and temp banner	15-Jan-2025		NOV sent
5	Dalewood Rd	Public	C-25-16	improper parking of boat	18-Feb-2025	18-Feb-2025	parked properly
51	Edmund St	Public	C-25-13	vehicle parked on grass	05-Feb-2025	05-Feb-2025	no evidence at this time
5	Isabelle Ter	Other	C-25-23	Home Daycare with no Zoning Permit	24-Feb-2025		NOV sent
41	West Hartford Rd	Other	C-25-18	Wind Wavers	18-Feb-2025	24-Feb-2025	NOV sent
129	Willard Ave	Observed	C-25-17	Wind Wavers and Ground Signs	18-Feb-2025		NOV sent
1061	Willard Ave	Observed	C-25-11	car for sale in front yard, parking	30-Jan-2025	12-Feb-2025	NOV sent
1192	Willard Ave	Observed	C-25-10	car parked improperly	30-Jan-2025	10-Feb-2025	NOV sent
1198	Willard Ave	Observed	C-25-9	car for sale in front yard, parking	30-Jan-2025	05-Feb-2025	NOV sent

Illegal Signs Removed 21